

Chollas Valley Community Planning Group (CVCPG) December 13, 2022

NOTICE OF ADJOURNMENT

- The December 19 ,2022 Chollas Valley Community Planning Group (CVCPG) monthly meeting is canceled.
- 2. The CVCPG will reconvene on January 23, 2023 at 6:30PM via zoom
- 3. This notice meets the following requirements:
 - A. CVCPG Bylaws
 - 1. Article VI Community Planning Group and Group Member Duties
 - ✓ Section 2 (a) Meeting Procedures
 - > (iii) Adjournments and continuances
 - ➤ If the CVCPG does not convene a regularly scheduled meeting, there shall be a copy of the "Notice of Adjournment" of the meeting posted on or near the door of the place where the adjourned meeting was to be held within 24 hours after the time the meeting was to be held.

Agendas and meeting minutes can be found at https://www.sandiego.gov/planning/community/profiles/encanto/agendas This Public Notice and Agenda is posted at the Valencia Park/Malcolm X Branch Library, located at: 5148Market5t, SanDiego, CA 92114 at least 72 hours in advance of the meeting date. In addition, Agendas are posted on the CVCPG Facebook Page. Facebook.com/cvcpg For further information regarding agenda items, meeting or to request a membership application please contact the Chair, Marry Young at ChollasValleyCPG@gmail.com The City of San Diego distributes agendas via email and can provide agendas in alternative formats as well as sign language or oral interpreter for the meeting with advance notice. If you would like to receive agendas via email, send your requests to sdplanninggroups@sandiego.gov and indicate your specific community planning group.. To request these services, please contact the Planning Department at 619-533-6307 or sdplanninggroups@sandiego.gov at least five (5) working days prior to the meeting to ensure availability. Community Planning Group email lists: https://tinyurl.com/CPGemaillists We are still considered "Encanto Neighborhoods" on many sandiego.gov links, instead of Chollas Valley Community Planning Group (CVCPG)